

Colorado Department Of Transportation [Development]

Printed On: 06/18/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 11, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C19680	SHE165A-012	3	TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS INCORPORATED	\$750,000.00	\$713,621.85	95.15%	-\$36,378.15
Letting Totals			3		\$750,000.00	\$713,621.85	95.15%	-\$36,378.15

---

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150611	Contract ID: C19680	Project(s): SHE165A-012
Letting Date: June 11, 2015	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS	Counties: PUEBLO

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	025A	TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS INCORPORATED	\$713,621.85	100.00%	95.15%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$750,000.00	105.10%	100.00%
2	757A	MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	\$848,184.15	118.86%	113.09%
3	695A	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$853,821.60	119.65%	113.84%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	7,200.00000	7,200.00	11,800.00000	11,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	540.000 SY	13.00000	7,020.00	10.00000	5,400.00	31.00000	16,740.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,455.000 SY	2.80000	29,274.00	4.20000	43,911.00	2.30000	24,046.50
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,871.000 CY	20.00000	37,420.00	28.35000	53,042.85	57.00000	106,647.00
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	125.00000	1,250.00	45.00000	450.00	150.00000	1,500.00
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,300.00	45.00000	450.00	140.00000	1,400.00
203-01597	Potholing	6.000 HOUR	200.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	900.00	210.00000	1,260.00
207-00205	Topsoil	770.000 CY	20.00000	15,400.00	11.00000	8,470.00	24.00000	18,480.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	120.000 LF	7.00000	840.00	5.00000	600.00	6.00000	720.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	3,876.000 LF	2.00000	7,752.00	2.00000	7,752.00	2.00000	7,752.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,530.00000	3,060.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	400.00000	800.00	450.00000	900.00	500.00000	1,000.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	1,044.000 LF	2.50000	2,610.00	2.00000	2,088.00	6.25000	6,525.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.430 ACRE	1,200.00000	1,716.00	3,000.00000	4,290.00	1,500.00000	2,145.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19680  
 Region: 2

Counties: PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	6,916.000 SY	3.00000	20,748.00	2.50000	17,290.00	3.40000	23,514.40
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000 HOUR	62.00000	1,240.00	50.00000	1,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	965.000 TON	27.00000	26,055.00	35.00000	33,775.00	57.00000	55,005.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,333.000 TON	100.00000	233,300.00	122.00000	284,626.00	115.00000	268,295.00
603-10420	42 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	15.000 LF	150.00000	2,250.00	205.00000	3,075.00	155.00000	2,325.00
603-30042	42 Inch Steel End Section	1.000 EACH	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	18.000 EACH	22.50000	405.00	25.00000	450.00	38.00000	684.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	1.000 EACH	25.00000	25.00	25.00000	25.00	44.00000	44.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500 SF	40.00000	500.00	40.00000	500.00	44.00000	550.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	41,820.000 LF	0.40000	16,728.00	0.35000	14,637.00	0.10000	4,182.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	12,500.00000	12,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	21,400.00000	21,400.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	152,244.00000	152,244.00	77,030.00000	77,030.00	78,000.00000	78,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	618.000 GAL	87.00000	53,766.00	66.00000	40,788.00	82.50000	50,985.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	96.000 GAL	51.00000	4,896.00	36.00000	3,456.00	45.00000	4,320.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	62.000 SF	22.00000	1,364.00	18.00000	1,116.00	22.50000	1,395.00
630-00000	Flagging	500.000 HOUR	23.90000	11,950.00	21.00000	10,500.00	29.00000	14,500.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000 DAY	180.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	4,000.00	185.00000	3,700.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	600.00000	30,000.00	515.00000	25,750.00	1,000.00000	50,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.000 EACH	62.00000	1,364.00	30.00000	660.00	81.00000	1,782.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000 EACH	73.00000	803.00	40.00000	440.00	106.00000	1,166.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	30.000 DAY	80.00000	2,400.00	100.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	12,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	55.000 EACH	60.00000	3,300.00	10.00000	550.00	18.75000	1,031.25
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000 EACH	60.00000	300.00	30.00000	150.00	25.00000	125.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000 EACH	60.00000	300.00	30.00000	150.00	33.00000	165.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(2) 757A MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	6.20000	1,240.00	5.00000	1,000.00	22.00000	4,400.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	2,180.00000	2,180.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$750,000.00		\$713,621.85		\$848,184.15
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$750,000.00</b>		<b>\$713,621.85</b>		<b>\$848,184.15</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>	
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	540.000 SY	30.00000	16,200.00				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,455.000 SY	2.20000	23,001.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,871.000 CY	30.00000	56,130.00				
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00				
203-01510	Backhoe	10.000 HOUR	100.00000	1,000.00				
203-01597	Potholing	6.000 HOUR	250.00000	1,500.00				
207-00205	Topsoil	770.000 CY	15.00000	11,550.00				
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	120.000 LF	5.00000	600.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	3,876.000 LF	2.00000	7,752.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	2.000 EACH	120.00000	240.00				
210-01000	Reset Fence	1,044.000 LF	6.00000	6,264.00				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.430 ACRE	1,500.00000	2,145.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

				(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	6,916.000	SY	2.20000	15,215.20				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	20.000	HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	965.000	TON	70.00000	67,550.00				
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,333.000	TON	155.00000	361,615.00				
603-10420	42 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	15.000	LF	200.00000	3,000.00				
603-30042	42 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	18.000	EACH	32.00000	576.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	1.000	EACH	34.00000	34.00				
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500	SF	22.00000	275.00				
614-80385	Rumble Strip	41,820.000	LF	0.12000	5,018.40				
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

				(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	82,000.00000	82,000.00				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	618.000	GAL	70.00000	43,260.00				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	96.000	GAL	40.00000	3,840.00				
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	62.000	SF	20.00000	1,240.00				
630-00000	Flagging	500.000	HOUR	25.00000	12,500.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	DAY	130.00000	2,600.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000	DAY	550.00000	27,500.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.000	EACH	22.00000	484.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000	EACH	32.00000	352.00				
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	30.000	DAY	120.00000	3,600.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	55.000	EACH	12.00000	660.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000	EACH	32.00000	160.00				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000	EACH	32.00000	160.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

				(3) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH		1.50000	300.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S		3,000.00000	3,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$853,821.60				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$853,821.60</b>				

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	7,200.00000	11,800.00000 L S	7,200.00	11,800.00	163.89%	4,600.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	540.000	13.00000	10.00000 SY	7,020.00	5,400.00	76.92%	-1,620.00
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	10,455.000	2.80000	4.20000 SY	29,274.00	43,911.00	150.00%	14,637.00
0020	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,871.000	20.00000	28.35000 CY	37,420.00	53,042.85	141.75%	15,622.85
0025	203-01500 Blading	10.000	125.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,250.00	450.00	36.00%	-800.00
0030	203-01510 Backhoe	10.000	130.00000	45.00000 HOUR	1,300.00	450.00	34.62%	-850.00
0035	203-01597 Potholing	6.000	200.00000	150.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	900.00	75.00%	-300.00
0040	207-00205 Topsoil	770.000	20.00000	11.00000 CY	15,400.00	8,470.00	55.00%	-6,930.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	120.000	7.00000	5.00000 LF	840.00	600.00	71.43%	-240.00
0050	208-00020 Silt Fence	3,876.000	2.00000	2.00000 LF	7,752.00	7,752.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	1,530.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	3,060.00	3,000.00	98.04%	-60.00
0060	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	2.000	400.00000	450.00000 EACH	800.00	900.00	112.50%	100.00
0065	210-01000 Reset Fence	1,044.000	2.50000	2.00000 LF	2,610.00	2,088.00	80.00%	-522.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.430	1,200.00000	3,000.00000 ACRE	1,716.00	4,290.00	250.00%	2,574.00
0075	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	6,916.000	3.00000	2.50000 SY	20,748.00	17,290.00	83.33%	-3,458.00
0080	240-00010 Removal of Nests	20.000	62.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,240.00	1,000.00	80.65%	-240.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	965.000	27.00000	35.00000 TON	26,055.00	33,775.00	129.63%	7,720.00
0090	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	2,333.000	100.00000	122.00000 TON	233,300.00	284,626.00	122.00%	51,326.00
0095	603-10420 42 Inch Corrugated Steel Pipe	15.000	150.00000	205.00000 LF	2,250.00	3,075.00	136.67%	825.00
0100	603-30042 42 Inch Steel End Section	1.000	1,200.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	1,200.00	1,700.00	141.67%	500.00
0105	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	18.000	22.50000	25.00000 EACH	405.00	450.00	111.11%	45.00
0110	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	1.000	25.00000	25.00000 EACH	25.00	25.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	12.500	40.00000	40.00000 SF	500.00	500.00	100.00%	0.00
0120	614-80385 Rumble Strip	41,820.000	0.40000	0.35000 LF	16,728.00	14,637.00	87.50%	-2,091.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	12,000.00000	7,000.00000 EACH	12,000.00	7,000.00	58.33%	-5,000.00
0130	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	12,500.00000	10,000.00000 EACH	12,500.00	10,000.00	80.00%	-2,500.00
0135	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,500.00	166.67%	1,000.00
0140	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	21,400.00000 L S	35,000.00	21,400.00	61.14%	-13,600.00
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	152,244.00000	77,030.00000 L S	152,244.00	77,030.00	50.60%	-75,214.00
0150	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	618.000	87.00000	66.00000 GAL	53,766.00	40,788.00	75.86%	-12,978.00
0155	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	96.000	51.00000	36.00000 GAL	4,896.00	3,456.00	70.59%	-1,440.00
0160	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	62.000	22.00000	18.00000 SF	1,364.00	1,116.00	81.82%	-248.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	630-00000 Flagging	500.000	23.90000	21.00000 HOUR	11,950.00	10,500.00	87.87%	-1,450.00
0170	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	20.000	180.00000	200.00000 DAY	3,600.00	4,000.00	111.11%	400.00
0175	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	600.00000	515.00000 DAY	30,000.00	25,750.00	85.83%	-4,250.00
0180	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	22.000	62.00000	30.00000 EACH	1,364.00	660.00	48.39%	-704.00
0185	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	11.000	73.00000	40.00000 EACH	803.00	440.00	54.79%	-363.00
0190	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	30.000	80.00000	100.00000 DAY	2,400.00	3,000.00	125.00%	600.00
0195	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	55.000	60.00000	10.00000 EACH	3,300.00	550.00	16.67%	-2,750.00
0200	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	5.000	60.00000	30.00000 EACH	300.00	150.00	50.00%	-150.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150611 Contract ID: C19680 Counties: PUEBLO  
 Letting Date: June 11, 2015 Region: 2  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE165A-012

Contract Description:  
 SHE 165A-012 is a Federal-Aid safety project in Pueblo County along Hwy 165 between Rye and I-25. The project consists of constructing left turn lanes at Crow Cutoff and Applewood Dr. The project includes hot mix asphalt roadway construction, striping and rumble strip installation.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	5.000	60.00000	30.00000 EACH	300.00	150.00	50.00%	-150.00
0210	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	6.20000	5.00000 EACH	1,240.00	1,000.00	80.65%	-240.00
0215	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	2,180.00000	4,000.00000 L S	2,180.00	4,000.00	183.49%	1,820.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$750,000.00	\$713,621.85	95.15%	-\$36,378.15
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$750,000.00</b>	<b>\$713,621.85</b>	<b>95.15%</b>	<b>-\$36,378.15</b>